

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY TOWN COUNCIL STAFF REPORT

To: Honorable Mayor and Town Council Date: August 25, 2015

From: Brad Miller, Town Engineer Item No: 7

Subject: REVIEW AND APPROVAL TO ADVERTISE THE ALBERTSON/APPLE

VALLEY INN PATHWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PROJECT NO. 2015-07

T.M. Approval: _____ Budgeted Item: ⊠ Yes □ No □ N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

- 1. That the Town Council review and approve the project plans, specifications, and bid documents for the Albertson/Apple Valley Inn Pathway Improvements Project No. 2015-07.
- 2. That the Town Council authorize staff to solicit bids for construction of said project.

SUMMARY:

Plans and specifications for the Albertson/Apple Valley Inn Pathway Improvements – Project No. 2015-07 have been prepared and are ready for approval and advertisement for bids. Staff has reviewed the plans and specifications and is satisfied that they meet the intent of the Town Council for this project. Staff recommends that the Town Council review the plans and specifications that are available in the Town Council office, approve the documents, and direct staff to proceed with advertising for construction of the project.

BACKGROUND:

This project will install a concrete ADA accessible pathway from the end of the existing sidewalk on the south side of Highway 18 adjacent to Albertson's Supermarket and continue eastward to the intersection of Dale Evans Parkway adjacent to the Apple Valley Inn entrance. The accessible pathway will also help connect the bus stop locations on the south side of Highway 18 between the Albertson's Supermarket and the Apple Valley Inn.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funding for this project has been appropriated in the Town Council approved Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Capital Improvement Project Budget. There is no immediate fiscal impact with approval of the bid documents and authorization to advertise for bids.

ATTACHMENT:

1. Location Map

Council Meeting Date: August 25, 2015

LOCATION MAP



Council Meeting Date: August 25, 2015